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Windmill Playground Improvements Phase 2 Consu
There were 77 responses to this consultation

Question 1

In what capacity are you responding to this consultation?

NB Respondents were able to select more than one option, so percentages add up to more than 100.

Response

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION

Number of
respondents

Percentage of
respondents

77
| live in the local area 70 91%
| work/study in the local area 2 3%
| am a visitor to the local area 1 1%
| am a parent/guardian/carer 40 52%
1 am a member of a local group or organisation (please specify below) 6 8%
Other (please specify below) 0 0%

Question 1 - 1 am a member of a local group or organisation (please specify below) or Other (please specify

below):

Open response (free text) question

NB Respondents were able to select more than one option, so percentages add up to more

than 100.

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION & ]

Response

Comments removed for data protection

Question 2

What is your postcode?

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION

Number of
Respondents

The map below shows the distribution of postcodes
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In what capacity are you responding to this consultation?
I live in the local area _ 91%
1 work/study in the local area I 3%
I am a visitor to the local area | 1%
| am a parent/guardian/carer _ 52%

I am a member of a local group or o
organisation (please specify below) . 8%

Other (please specify below) 0%
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Question 3

Please rank the three design options for Windmill Playground, selecting your favourite
design as first choice and your least favourite as third choice.

OVERALL RANKING (The higher the score the more preferred) UL

RANKING
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS
Option 1 1.9 Second
Option 2 2.6 Top ranked
Option 3 1.5 Third

Question 3
Please rank the three design options for Windmill Playground, selecting your favourite

. . . . . . . . . ) . design as first choice and your least favourite as third choice.
Please rank the three design options for Windmill Playground, selecting your favourite design as first choice and your least favourite as third

choice. | First choice Second choice Third choice

Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
Second choice 49% 14% 38%
Third choice 29% 16% 55% Option 3 7%
100% 100% 100%
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 72 74 71
First choice 16 52 5
Second choice 35 10 27
Third choice 21 12 39

Question 4

If you have any additional comments you would like to make about any of the three designs, please tell us
using the spaces below:

Open response (free text) question

Option 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 33|

Response Number of
Respondents

Comments removed for data protection

Option 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 28 ]

Response Number of
Respondents

Comments removed for data protection

Option 3

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION N

Response Number of
Respondents

Comments removed for data protection
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Question 5

As part of the proposed improvements, we plan to extend the playground. If you have any comments you
would like to make about this extension, please tell us using the space below:

Open response (free text) question

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION _

Response Number of
Respondents

Comments removed for data protection

Question 6

If you have any other comments about Windmill Playground, please tell us using the space below:

Open response (free text) question

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 30 ]

Response Number of
Respondents

Comments removed for data protection

In relation to this consultation, is there anything we have

Q 0 not considered that may have a negative impact on you or
the local co. unity?
on to 0 atio g we have not considered that may have a negative impact on you o e loca
ber o P age o
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 66 100%
Yes 10 15%
No 56 85%

Question 7 - If yes, please tell us by using the space below:

Open response (free text) question

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 2]

Response Number of
Respondents

Comments removed for data protection

RESPONDENT PROFILE

Respondent profile: Gender

Q on 8
Are yo = Male
echonce ber o Percentage o Female
R ponde Respond
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 77 100% P
refer not to say
Male 22 29%
Female 54 70%
Prefer not to say 1 1%
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19 and under

Respondent profile: Age

0%

AT Pe 20-24 0%
Respond e 25-34 mEEm 10%
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 77 100% 35-44 I 9%
19 and under 0 0%
45-54 mEE 99
20-24 0 % 9%
2534 8 10% 5564 W 6%
35-44 53 69% 65-74 M 4%
45-54 7 9% 75+ 0%
55-64 5 6% Prefernottosay 1 1%
65-74 3 4%
75+ 0 0%
Prefer not to say 1 1%
Respondent profile: Do you consider yourself to have a disability?
Q 0 0
Do you consider yo 0 a disab u Yes
AT Pe
Respond e No
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 74 100%
Yes 0 0% Prefer not to say
No 73 99%
Prefer not to say 1 1%
Q 0
Respondent profile: Care for children
0 0 0 d p ete ow old e
Under 5 _ 87%
B Responde e ab 0 se 0 an one optio o pe a 00 5.7 _31"0
AT Pe
pond e ! .
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 67 811 - 19%
Under 5 58 87%
5-7 21 31% 12:15 [l %
8-11 13 19%
12-15 4 6% 16+ [l 6%
16+ 4 6%
Do you consider that any of your children or children you care for
Q 0 have a disability?
Do yo 0 d o] 0 d 0 d o efo
% uYes
espo e Respond e No
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 67 100%
Yes 3 4% Prefer not to say
No 64 96%
Prefer not to say 0 0%
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o) 0
> ould you describe yo group Respondent profile: Ethnicity
Response ber o Percentage o
Responde espond = White
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 77 100%
White 70 91% = Mixed/multiple ethnic groups

Mixed/multiple ethnic groups 3
Asian or Asian British 1
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British 1 1%
2
0

Asian or Asian British

Prefer not to say

u Black/African/Caribbean/Black
Other ethnic group / / /

British

Prefer not to say

Other ethnic group




